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WOMEN OF OLGC BOARD MEMBERS 
2020-2021 EXECUTIVE BOARD 

 

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE - OFFICERS 

Moderator   Rev. Matt Hillyard  frhillyard@olgcva.org 

President   Jane Heishman  jhheishman@aol.com 

Vice President   Beverly MacDonald  bnmacdonald@verizon.net 

Treasurer   Peggy Loudin   peggy.loudin@cox.net 

Recording Secretary  Marian Chirichella  marianmessages@aol.com 

 

ORGANIZATION SUPPORT 

Corresponding Secretary Patty Donahue  jpdonahue5@verizon.net 

Communications  Marian Chirichella  marianmessages@aol.com 

Hospitality   Marianne Palen  greatpalen@aol.com 

Liturgy    Merle Senyk   mjsenyk@gmail.com 

Membership   Barbara DeLisa  sk8fan24a@gmail.com 

Members-At-Large  Georgene Wall  georgie633@aol.com  

Chiqui Sanchez  chiquipsanchez@gmail.com 

Anne Moran   amoranelm@gmail.com 

Judy Hathaway  jmkhathaway@gmail.com 

Rachel McCarthy  rachelmccarthy2003@gmail.com 

Tina Wickham   twickham96@gmail.com 

    Alison Neville   anevfamily@gmail.com 

    M’Liz Riechers   riechersmliz@gmail.com 

    Karen Ward   karenward005@gmail.com 

    Meghan Gillespie  mflynn74@hotmail.com 

    Kathy Arpa   mkarpa@hotmail.com 

Parliamentarian  Tita Brett   aponce98@yahoo.com 

Publicity   Merle Senyk   mjsenyk@gmail.com 

 

WOLGC SPONSORED EVENTS  PARISH LIAISON 

Bake Sale    Mary Pat Egan   mpategan@aol.com 

Blood Drive   Merle Senyk   mjsenyk@gmail.com 
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Britepaths   Peggy Loudin   peggy.loudin@cox.net 

    Jane Heishman  jhheishman@aol.com 

Christ House   Patty Orfini   Villcats@aol.com 

CHO    Peggy Loudin   peggy.loudin@cox.net 

    Jane Heishman  jhheishman@aol.com 

Communion Breakfast  Merle Senyk   mjsenyk@gmail.com 

    Marianne Palen  greatpalen@aol.com 

Lamb Center   Barbara DeLisa  sk8fan24a@gmail.com 

    Jane Heishman  jhheishman@aol.com 

Power Packs   Barbara DeLisa  sk8fan24a@gmail.com 

    Jane Heishman  jhheishman@aol.com 

Prayer Shawls   Elizabeth Wonder  ewonder@verizon.net 

Quilters   Elvira Jakub   jakub4@verizon.net 

Retreat Day/Weekend Coordinator needed   

Rosaries   Patty Donahue  jpdonahue5@verizon.net 

Spaghetti Dinner  Coordinator needed  

Seasoned Citizens  Heidi Snyder   Heidi.snyder@verizon.net 

Beverly MacDonald  bnmacdonald@verizon.net 

SOME    Anna Somers   annasomers@verizon.net 

 

PARISH SUPPORTED EVENTS  WOLGC LIAISON 

Auction Baskets  Merle Senyk   mjsenyk@gmail.com 

    Katia Senyk   katiasenyk@gmail.com 

Altar Guild   Marian Chirichella  marianmessages@aol.com  

Baptismal Bibs   Chiqui Sanchez  chiquipsanchez@gmail.com 

Christmas Adopt-a-Family Marianne Palen  greatpalen@aol.com 

Funeral Luncheons  Suzanne Keating  suze.keating@gmail.com 

Respect-Life   Betsy Argauer   betstim@gmail.com 

St. Vincent de Paul  Mary Pat Egan   mpategan@aol.com 

Welcoming Committee Joan O’Rourke   joan.I.orourke@gmail.com 
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